1Released 8/5/2019
Product Highlights
DCS-400E
Quad Controller / 4 Independent Channels
•	 Ideal for multi-channel lights and multi-light stations
•	 Includes built-in pre-programmed sequencing
•	 Provides control for computational imaging applications
•	 Housed within a compact enclosure with DIN rail mounting

DCS-400E
Released 8/5/2019
Part Number Key
Electrical Specifications (Continued)
2
Pin Description Note
CH1 + LED Anode
CH2 +
4
3
CH1 & CH2 -
CH3 +
CH4 +
CH3 & CH4 -
5
6
LED Anode
LED Cathode (Common*)
LED Anode
LED Anode
LED Cathode (Common*)
SignaTech
SignaTech
7
8
SignaTech
Reserved (Common*)
TM
TM
TM
Output 1
*LED Cathode pins, and pin 1 are COMMON and may be tied together.
This controller requires SignaTech to operate correctly. SignaTech is included with lights purchased
from Advanced Illumination. It is not possible to drive a non-SignaTech protected light source
without instruction from Advanced Illumination.
Light Protection - NOT USER SERVICEABLE
GND1
Model Controller Connection Type
DCS
DCS
XXX
400
X
E
Example light part numbers for the DCS-400E connectors:
DF198-115WHIQ1
SL244-WHIQ4
4
DCS-400E
Released 8/5/2019
For information on existing orders, or to make an order adjustment, contact us Monday through Friday 8:00 am
to 5:00 pm ET or send an email to orders@advill.com.
Customer Service
Company Information
Advanced Illumination
Email: info@advancedillumination.com
Web: advancedillumination.com
© 2019 Advanced Illumination Inc. All rights reserved
440 State Garage Road, Rochester VT. 05767
Phone:  802.767.3830
Fax:  802.767.2636